IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13291 of 2023

M/S ANJANI COTTON INDUSTRIES Versus

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICE TAX

Appearance:

MR ASHUTOSH S DAVE(8865) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1 MR JYOTINDRASINH J VALA(10975) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1 NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

and HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV BY AND HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date: 17/08/2023

ORAL ORDER (PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV)

Ad-interim relief in terms of para 9(B) of the petition was granted by this Court on 03.08.2023 till the returnable date i.e. 17.08.2023. The same shall continue till further orders.

Stand over to 25.10.2023.

(BIREN VAISHNAV, J)

(D. M. DESAI,J)

MANOJ